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32.19 (3) (b) 3.b . In addition to amounts otherwise author-
ized by this section, the condemnor shall make a payment to any 
individual or family displaced from any dwelling not eligible to 
receive a payment under par- . (a) -subd, }_a which dwelling was actu- 

CHAPTER 99, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to renumber 32.19 (4) (c) and (d) and 32.25 (3); and to amend 
32.19 (3) (b) 3.b of the statutes, relating to remedial legislation 
suggested by the department of local affairs and development. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

read : 
SECTION 1 . 32.19 (3) (b) 3.b of the statutes is amended to 
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121 CHAPTER 99 

SECTION 2. 32.19 (4) (c) and (d) of the statutes are renum-
bered 32.19 (4) (b) and (c). 

(2) . 
SECTION 3 . 32.25 (3) of the statutes is renumbered 32.25 

. 

ally and lawfully occupied by such individual or family for not less 
than 90 days prior to the initiation of the attempt to purchase such 
property. Such payment, not to exceed 3 ,500, shall be the amount 
which is necessary to enable such person to lease or rent for a 
period not to exceed 2 years, or to make the down payment on the 
purchase of a decent, safe and sanitary dwelling meeting standards 
established by the department of local affairs and development and 
the department of industry, labor and human relations, jointly . and 
adequate to accommodate such individual or family in areas not 
generally less desirable in regard to public utilities, public and 
commercial facilities and places of employment . 
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